Purchasing and Remote Sensing Divisions State of West Virginia Building 15 2019 Washington St., East Charleston, WV 25305

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Thank you for the opportunity to submit a proposal for RFQ DEP13838. All required materials relative to the proposal are attached for your review.

In addition to the required information, please consider the following points when evaluating Tuck's proposal:

- LiDAR Capability and Expertise Tuck Mapping owns and operates two (2) helicopters with eagleeye® mapping systems, an integrated LiDAR, digital photography and incredibly accurate navigational system. We have many years of experience operating LiDAR systems in a variety of applications such as highways, transmission lines, development sites and even other abandoned mine sites.
- Immediate Acquisition— We noted your desire to acquire the data under "leaf-off" conditions which will end very soon. Tuck has the capability of quickly acquiring the data. If selected, we will fly the sites in early May and acquire the data no later than May 15.
- **Accuracy** Our system can easily deliver far better accuracy than the requested 2' contours. While we will deliver 2' contour models as requested, we will also deliver LiDAR data with an accuracy of 6" for no additional cost.

We look forward to your response and would be happy to provide any additional information.

Robert H. Tuck, P.E., R.L.S, C.P.





State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

SHIP VIA

DEP13838

PAGE 1

FREIGHT TERMS:

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WAR

F.O.B.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc.
P.O. Box 760
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2007		•		ODÈ	NING TIME (1.20DM
LINE	1.00.0000000000000000000000000000000000	04/19/ VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			LS GITAL		905-10				86,700
	THE WE TION, VENDOF IMAGEF (AML) RANGLE POLYGO	IST VIF IS SOI RS TO F RY COLI AREAS MAPS. DNS ARE	GINIA ICITI ROVII ECTIO NAMEI THE	DEPAING BI E THE N FOR ACCO COLI	RTMENT OF DS FROM R: AGENCY W SEVEN (7 RDING TO ' ECTION AR: H THE AML	ENVIRO ESPONSI ITH LID) ABAND THE ATT EAS WIL LOCATI	NME BLE AR ONE ACE L E	OR THE AGENCY, ENTAL PROTEC- E AND QUALIFIE AND DIGITAL ED MINE LAND HED 7.5 QUAD- BE THE RED E ARE WITHIN,	
	A CD (QUOTA) MENT (UNREG) TISEME	CONTAIN TION. DN-LINE ISTEREI	ING I REGIS MAY VENI D TO	IDAR TEREI VIEW ORS I	VENDORS THE DATA EQUESTING	MPANIES VIEWING IN THE /RECEIV CHUCK B	TH CD CD INC	HIS REQUEST FO HIS ADVERTISE ON OUR WEBSIT THIS ADVER- MAN AT 304.558	- FB
	PRODUCING, A ITEMIZAREA. DUCE Z STANDATO ANY	CTS, BA AND DOO ZE THE THE I 2-FOOT ARDS TO TARGE	RE EAUMENT PRODU IDAR CONTO ACHI	RTH I ATION ICTS : ACQUI URING IEVE : VEL PI	IDAR TILE FOR ALL N THE QUO SITION IS AND SHOU THE REQUIR	S, ORTH PROJECT TE BASE TO BE LD MEET ED ACCU THE WV	O TAF	ON EACH PROJECTURATE TO PROJECT ACQUISITION CIES. PRIOR PROST RECEIVED	CT - N
·	1	ERABLES ADDRES	ŧ .	LL PI	ODUCTS AR	E TO BE	₫ DE	N AT THE PRO- ELIVERED IN	
SIGNATURE	71.//	<u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE		IDATI	
TITLE - Presiden	<i>}}}`\</i> +	less FI	EIN 5/1-1	L568570	<u> </u>	(2	<u>(76)</u>	523-4669 ADDRESS CHANG	4/17/07 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tiresiden	<u>ل</u>	<u></u> j	<u> </u>	17007/	,				

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 760

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc.

Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13838

2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	Α		FOB,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		 04/19/	2007			BID	ODE	NING TIME		L:30PM
500000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT	PTERA KIFIN		OF L		<u> </u>	1
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UUP	NO.	ITEM NUM	DER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	UNLESS IS TO AS POS AUGUST	S WV DE BE PEF SSIBLE, 1, 20	P APE FORME AND	ROVES D UNI MUST THE V	BE COMPLE	GES. T FF COND TED NO T RECEI	HE ITI LAI	ACQUISITIO ONS, AS MU	CH	
·	REMOTE WV DEF 601 57 CHARLE	DUG BRO E SENSI PARTMEN TH STR ESTON, 26.0499	NG SU IT OF EET, WV 2	ENVIF SE 5304	SOR CONMENTAL	PROTECT	'IOI	1		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	'CY PF	OTECI	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT	RACTOR FIL IS AUTOMAT THOUT FURT	I-	
·		*. 	VENI	OR PF	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CAI	Έ		
	PREFER	RENCE I	N ACC	ORDAN	ICATION* CE WITH W Y TO CONS	EST VIR	GIN		·	
1		PPLICAT CHECK		S MAI	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	REN	ICE FOR THE		
	HAS RE	ESIDED	CONTI	NUOUS	IVIDUAL R LY IN WES PRECEDING	T VIRGI	NIA	A FOR FOUR		
				IDOR <i>I</i>	ND HAS MA	INTAINE	D I		RA-	
SIGNATURE .	711.1	7.		OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		DATE	
TITLE	1. F/W.	/ lule	in .			(2	<u>.76)</u>	523-4669		4/17/07
President			54-1	.568570		ADDDECC		ADDRESS CHA		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PEZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13838

304-558-2157

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P TO

Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc. P.O. Box 760
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u>400</u> 0000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	.O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
04/05/	2007										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2007			BID (OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUN	ır
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000								
		מס סתו	DD TMC	1TT>XT		GENTER	a aontar	ATTICITAT AT	- 1		
					PLACE OF BU						
					(4) YEARS FICATION; O						·
					HELD BY ANO				114		
					ON OR CORPO				201		
					HEADQUARTE						
					LY IN WEST						
					EDING THE D			,10010 (- /		,
		CATIO									
			.,								
	()	BIDDER	IS A	CORE	ORATION NON	RESID	ENT VEN	DOR			
					OR SUBSIDI						
	A MINI	MUM OF	ONE	HUNDF	ED STATE RE	SIDEN	IS AND	WHICH			
	HAS MA	AINTAIN	ED II	'S HEA	QUARTERS OR	PRINC	CIPAL P	LACE OF			
					IRGINIA CON						
				MEDIA	TELY PRECED	ING T	HE DATE	OF THIS	3		
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N.								
									1		
				S MAI	E FOR 2.5%	PREFE	RENCE F	OR THE	1		
	REASON	1 CHECK	ED:	-							
	, ,		T C 3	DEG			~				
					DENT VENDOR				,		
					CONTRACT,				,		
					ORKING ON T VIRGINIA WH				۱ ۲		
					FOR THE TW						
					F THIS BID;	O IEA	KO IIMIE	DIAIDDI	ľ		
	OR	DING DO	DIJITOL	TOIN C	T IIIIO DID,						
		BIDDER	TSZ	NONE	ESIDENT VEN	DOR EN	MPTOYTN	ic: A			
	• •				STATE RESI				l	•	
1					H AN AFFILI						
					ADQUARTERS						i
					T VIRGINIA						
	OF ONE	HUNDE	ED SI	ATE F	ESIDENTS WH	O CERT	TIFIES	THAT,			
					CONTRACT,						
	75% OF	THE E	MPLOY	EES C	R BIDDERS'	AFFIL:	IATE'S	OR			
				0.001000010000						**************************************	
SIGNATURE	~ 7//	/-/		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONI PHONE	DITIONS	ln.	ΝΈ		
I I	Je Vkl	Jus	د			(27	76) 523 - 4	4669		/17/07	
TITLE Progidon	L	FE		560570	\					O BE NOTED A	BOVE
Presiden	<u> </u>		<u> ۲–4۲</u>	<u>.568570</u>	<i></i>						



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. Box 760

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc.

Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13838**

304-558-2157

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT SUBSIDIARY'\$ EMPLOYEE\$ ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF PREFERENCE, PURCHASING TO: A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER. BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT BIDDER HAS PAID THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TAXES, PROVIDED THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL. UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. BIDDER: - Robert_H. Tuck SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (276) 523-4669 4/17/07 TITLE

54**-**1568570



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13838

PAG	ιΕ	
	5	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE >EZDOR

Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc. P.O. Box 760 Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT 04/05/		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.	В,	FREIGHT TI	RMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2007	- :	BII	O	PENING '	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER			PRICE	AMOU	NT
				DATE:	_April_17, 2007		1 .			
				SIGNE	D: -/- SLF W.	4	uh		_	
				TITLE	. President					
	IN EIT ENTITL	HER "A ED TO FERENC	" OR RECEI	"B", VE.	N OF PREFERENCE OR BOTH "A" ANI YOU MAY REQUEST I "A" AND "B".) "E	B" WHIC	H YOU A	RE	
				гои	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BII	MUS1	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			1 Pri		
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING I IG 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130					
									P	
					THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CO			FACE O	F	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				CB-23			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNATURE	<i>?</i> ///	/-1	•	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE			DAT		
TITLE .	Shit N.	V lse				<u>(27€</u>	T		4/17/07	
Presider	ıt			156857	0		ADDI	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



VEZDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

SHIP VIA

DEP13838

F.O.B.

P/	\GE ⋯
	6

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Tuck Mapping Solutions.

Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc. P.O. Box 760 Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/05/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/19			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP13838		
	BID OPENING	ן די איניין	04/19/2007		
	BID OPENING	DAIE	04/19/2007	·	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT	YOU REGARI	ING YOUR BID:	an	
			(276) 523-4673		
	CONTACT PER	son (pleas	SE PRINT CLEARLY):		
			Robert H. Tuck		
				·	
			4.7		
	***** THI	s is the i	END OF RFQ DEP13	838 ***** TOTA	L: \$86,700
	,			Local	
	·				
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		I
SIGNATURE	1/1/1/	red	TELEPHONE (2)	276) 523 – 4669	^{те} 4/17/07
TITLE Presiden	+	FEIN 54-15685			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LLCOLUCII		<u> </u>	. 🗸		

			West Vi	rginia Aba	West Virginia Abandoned Mine Sites	Mine Sites			5
			Depart	ment of Env	Department of Environmental Protection	rotection			
			Proposal Sun	nmary from	Tuck Mappin	Summary from Tuck Mapping Solutions, Inc	JC		
Item	Description	Burnsville	Delbarton	Gorman	Holden	Lake Lynn	Newburg s	Pocatalico	All Sites
_	Project Administration	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$2,800
2	Data Collection	\$7,100	\$8,000	\$3,800	\$8,100	\$5,200	\$8,000	\$4,600	\$44,800
က	GPS Mission Base Stations	\$3,600	\$3,000	\$2,600	\$3,400	\$2,200	\$4,000	\$1,800	\$20,600
4	Data Processing	\$2,400	\$2,600	\$1,200	\$3,700	\$1,400	\$2,300	\$1,100	\$14,700
5	Product Production	009\$	\$600	\$400	\$800	\$400	\$600	\$400	\$3,800
Total		\$14,100	\$14,600	\$8,400	\$16,400	\$9,600	\$15,300	\$8,300	\$86,700
					· ·				
	-								
		-				-	•		•
			-					and the state of t	
	in the state of th	·							
			-						

Burnsville:

Project Management		
• Produce Reference files and Mi	ssion plans	
• Delivery - Shipping and Media		
Total Item		\$ <u> 400</u>
Item 2 – Data Collection		
A imposed Too	!	
Aircraft FeeLiDAR/Digital Camera Utilizat	rion Fee	
• Operators	Hon 1 cc	
Total Item		\$ 7,100
·		
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Sta	tions	
• Locate desirable base station m	nonitoring points	
 Monitor GPS Units 		
Tatal Itana		3,600
Total item		
Item 4 – Data Processing		
Tom 4 Date 1 Toopsing		e seemen e
• LiDAR Data		
• GPS / IMU Data	,	
• Imagery		· .
		\$ 2,400
Total Item		\$ <u>2,400</u>
Ti B. D. Janet Davidson		·
Item 5 - Product Production		
Bare Earth LiDAR Tiles		
• Ortho Tiles		•
Reporting and Documentation	l :	
		600
Total Item		\$600
	:	•
		ф.,
Total Fee for Burnsville	·	\$ 14,100

Delbarton:

Item	1	_	Pro	iect	Adm	inist	ration
------	---	---	-----	------	-----	-------	--------

 Project Management Produce Reference files and Miss Delivery – Shipping and Media 		
Total Item		400_
Item 2 – Data Collection		
Aircraft FeeLiDAR/Digital Camera UtilizationOperators	on Fee	
		\$ 8,000
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Stati	ons	
 Locate desirable base station mo Monitor GPS Units 	3	Ф 2. OOO
Total Item		\$ <u>3,000</u>
Item 4 - Data Processing		
LiDAR DataGPS / IMU DataImagery		
Total Item		\$ <u>2,600</u>
Item 5 – Product Production		
Bare Earth LiDAR TilesOrtho TilesReporting and Documentation	·	
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. \$600
Total Fee for Delbarton	1	\$ <u>14,600</u>

Gorman:

 Project Management Produce Reference files and Miss 	ion plans
• Delivery – Shipping and Media	
Total Item	\$ <u>400</u>
Item 2 - Data Collection	
Aircraft FeeLiDAR/Digital Camera Utilization	on Fee
• Operators	
Total Item	\$_3,800
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Stati	ions
 Locate desirable base station mo Monitor GPS Units 	onitoring points
Total Item	\$ 2,600
Item 4 – Data Processing	·
LiDAR DataGPS / IMU DataImagery	
Total Item	\$ <u>1,200</u>
Item 5 - Product Production	·
Bare Earth LiDAR TilesOrtho TilesReporting and Documentation	
Total Item	\$ <u>400</u>
Total Fee for Gorman	<u>\$ 8,400</u>

Holden:

 Project Management Produce Reference files and Miss Delivery – Shipping and Media 	ion plans
Total Item	\$ 400
Item 2 – Data Collection	
Aircraft FeeLiDAR/Digital Camera UtilizationOperators	on Fee
	\$_8,100
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Stati	ions
Locate desirable base station moMonitor GPS Units	nitoring points
Total Item	\$ <u>3,400</u>
Item 4 – Data Processing	
LiDAR DataGPS / IMU DataImagery	
Total Item	\$_3 , 700
Item 5 - Product Production	
Bare Earth LiDAR TilesOrtho TilesReporting and Documentation	
Total Item	\$ <u>800</u>
Total Fee for Holden	\$ <u>16,400</u>
A COME A DO AUX AAUAMDIA TETTITETTE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Lake Lynn:

Project Management	
 Produce Reference files and Miss Delivery – Shipping and Media 	sion plans
Total Item	\$ <u>400</u>
Item 2 – Data Collection	
Aircraft FeeLiDAR/Digital Camera UtilizatiOperators	on Fee
Total Item	\$_5,200
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Stat	ions
Locate desirable base station meMonitor GPS Units	onitoring points
Total Item	\$ <u>2,200</u>
Item 4 – Data Processing	
LiDAR DataGPS / IMU DataImagery	
Total Item	\$ 1,400
Item 5 – Product Production	
Bare Earth LiDAR TilesOrtho TilesReporting and Documentation	
Total Item	\$ <u>400</u>
Total Fee for Lake Lynn	<u>\$ 9,600</u>

Newburg:

 Project Management Produce Reference files and Miss Delivery – Shipping and Media 	•
Total Item	\$400
Item 2 – Data Collection	}
Aircraft FeeLiDAR/Digital Camera UtilizatiOperators	
•	\$ <u>8,000</u>
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Stat	ions
Locate desirable base station moMonitor GPS Units	
Total Item	\$ <u>4,000</u>
Item 4 – Data Processing	
LiDAR DataGPS / IMU DataImagery	: · · ·
Total Item	\$ <u>2,300</u>
Item 5 – Product Production	
Bare Earth LiDAR TilesOrtho TilesReporting and Documentation	3.
Total Item	<u> </u>
Total Fee for Newburg	\$ 15,300

Pocatalico:

Item 1 -	 Project 	Administration
-----------------	-----------------------------	----------------

Item 1 – Project Administration	
 Project Management Produce Reference files and Mis Delivery – Shipping and Media 	sion plans
Total Item	\$\$
Item 2 – Data Collection	
Aircraft Fee LiDAR/Digital Camera Utilization	ion Fee
Operators -	
Total Item	
Item 3 – GPS Mission Base Stat	tions — ——————————————————————————————————
Locate desirable base station mMonitor GPS Units	onitoring points
Total Item	\$ 1,800
Item 4 – Data Processing	
LiDAR DataGPS / IMU DataImagery	·
Total Item	\$_1,100
Item 5 – Product Production	
Bare Earth LiDAR TilesOrtho TilesReporting and Documentation	
Total Item	\$_400
Total Fee for Pocatalico	\$ 8.300

TOTAL BID FOR ALL SITES

\$.. 86,700

Contract to be awarded by total bid for all sites.

Project Coordinator:

Doug Brown

GIS Remote Sensing Supervisor

WV Dept of Environmental Protection

 $601 - 57^{\text{th}}$ Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Telephone: 304-926-0499, ext 1623

Email: dbrown@wvdep.org

RFQ	No.	DEP13838

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Tuck Mapping Solutions,	Inc.	•
Authorized Signature: _	Told Vul	Date: _	April 17, 2007
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/1	13/06)		